
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4089
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2011
NH-49 AND 220
Thomas Shri P. T.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of land acquisition, alignment of bypasses and widening works on NH-220 and NH-49 in Kerala;

(b) the measures taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to speed up the works; and

(c) the time by which the said works are likely to be completed alongwith the funds allocated for the same?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (DR. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY)

(a) No widening works have been taken up on National Highway (NH)-220 and NH-49 till now. The alignment (including alignment for bypasses) of NH-49 has been finalized and further necessary action for preparation of project report and land plans is being taken by the State Government. The alignment (including alignment for bypasses) of NH-220 has not been finalized.

(b) The State Govt. is being pursued regularly for expediting the required actions for speeding up the implementation of above mentioned projects.

(c) Both the above mentioned projects are at project preparation stage and as such, it is too early to give the likely completion date and details of funds allocated for the same.
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